
 
 

Forest Service Regional Representatives 
 

Region 1 – Montana, Northern Idaho, North Dakota, Northwestern South Dakota 
David Atkins, 406-329-3134, email datkins@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 2 – Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska, South Dakota, Wyoming 
Susan B. Ford, 303-275-5742, email sbford@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 3 – Arizona, New Mexico 
Jerry Payne, 505-842-3391, email jpayne01@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 4 – Southern Idaho, Nevada, Utah, Western Wyoming 
Scott Bell, 801-625-5259, email sbell@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 5 – California, Pacific Islands 
Bruce Goines, 707-562-8910, email bgoines@fs.fed.us 
Gareth Mayhead, 510-665-3662, email garethmayhead@nature.berkeley.edu 
 
Region 6 – Oregon, Washington 
Ron Saranich, 503-808-2346, email rsaranich@fs.fed.us 
Larry Swan, 541-883-6708, email lswan01@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 8 – Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi 
North Carolina, Oklahoma, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia 
Rick Morgan, 404-347-4034, email rmorgan01@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 9 – Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Maine, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, 
Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont West Virginia, Wisconsin 
Lew McCreery, 304-285-1538, lmcreery@fs.fed.us 
 
Region 10 – Alaska 
Debora Cooper, 907-743-9440, dbcooper@fs.fed.us 
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